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 1333 Broadway, Suite 1000, Oakland, California  94612     phone:  510-839-8200     fax:  510-208-8282 A Division of Zions First National Bank 

 

 
 
 

 State Public Works Board of the State of California  
Lease Revenue Bonds Series 2012 Series D, E and F 

 

DISTRIBUTION LIST 
(As of August 29, 2012) 

 
State Treasurer’s Office 

 Telephone  Email 

Office of the Treasurer of the State of California 
Public Finance Division 
915 Capitol Mall, Room 261 
Sacramento, CA  95814 

  

Jeanne Trujillo 
Assistant Director 

(916) 653-3039  jtrujillo@treasurer.ca.gov  

*Amanda Johnson 
Section Manager 

(916) 653-3098  ajohnson@treasurer.ca.gov  

*Phil Osborn 
Assistant Section Manager 

(916) 657-4923  posborn@treasurer.ca.gov  

*Tiffany Connelly 
Assistant Manager 

(916) 651-6584  Tiffany.Connelly@Treasurer.ca.gov 

*Fariba Khoie 
Assistant Manager 

(916) 653-2183  fkhoie@treasurer.ca.gov 

*Glen Mercer 
Analyst  

(916) 651-9389  Glen.Mercer@Treasurer.ca.gov 

*Kevin Esmeralda 
Analyst 

(916) 651-9385  Kevin.Esmeralda@Treasurer.ca.gov 



 
 

SPWB LRB 2012 Series D, E and F Distribution List  |  August 29, 2012  |  Page 2 of 14 
 

 
*Receives documents 

            
 KNN Public Finance 1333 Broadway, Suite 1000, Oakland, California  94612     phone:  510-839-8200     fax:  510-208-8282 

 Telephone  Email 

Appendix A Only: 

Deanne Brown (916) 654-6169  dbrown@treasurer.ca.gov  

Reginald Young (916) 653-5626  ryoung@treasurer.ca.gov 

Kim McCorstin (916) 651-9387  kmccorstin@treasurer.ca.gov  

Matthew Lehtonen (916) 654-1161  mlehtonen@treasurer.ca.gov 

Legal Counsel to State Treasurer’s Office   

*Jade Turner-Bond (916) 653-1834  jturner-bond@treasurer.ca.gov 

State Public Works Board   

State of California Public Works Board 
Department of Finance 
915 L Street, 9th Floor 
Sacramento, CA  95814 

  

*Greg Rogers 
Administrative Secretary 

(916) 445-9694  greg.rogers@dof.ca.gov  

*Theresa Gunn  
Assistant Administrative Secretary  

(916) 445-9694  theresa.gunn@dof.ca.gov  

*Stan Hiuga 
Analyst 

(916) 445-9694  Stan.Hiuga@dof.ca.gov 

*Deborah Cregger 
Legal Counsel 

(916) 445-9694  deborah.cregger@dof.ca.gov  

*Shelly Renner 
Legal Counsel 

(916) 445-9694  shelly.renner@dof.ca.gov 

California State University  

California State University   
Office of the Chancellor 
401 Golden Shore 5th Floor 
Long Beach, CA 90802-4210 

 

*Elvyra F. San Juan  
Assistant Vice Chancellor 

(562) 951-4090  esanjuan@calstate.edu 

*Andrew Jones  
Deputy General Counsel 

(562) 951-4500  gajones@calstate.edu 
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 Telephone  Email 

*Robert Eaton  
Senior Director, Financing and Treasury 

(562) 951-4572  reaton@calstate.edu 

*Larry Piper  
Chief Facilities Planning 

(562) 951-4106  lpiper@calstate.edu 

*Rosa Renaud  
Senior Financial Manager 

(562) 951-4570  rrenaud@calstate.edu 

*Jabari Holloway  
Asst. University Planner 

(562) 951-4108  jholloway@calstate.edu 

*Nancy Freelander-Paice 
 Executive Program and Fiscal Manager  

(562) 951-4087  nfreelander-paice@calstate.edu 

The Regents of the University of California   

University of California 
Office of the President 
Capital Planning Unit 
1111 Franklin Street, 6th floor 
Oakland, CA 94607-5200 

   

*Roshni Thomas 
Executive Director 

(510) 987-9641  roshni.thomas@ucop.edu 

*Alix Wills 
Principal Architect 

(510) 987-0949  alix.wills@ucop.edu 

*Dana Santa Cruz 
Assistant Director 

(510) 987-9114  dana.santacruz@ucop.edu 

*Colleen Connor 
Coordinator 

(510) 987-9129  colleen.connor@ucop.edu 

*Brian Ross 
Senior Educational Facilities Planner 

(510) 987-0776  brian.ross@ucop.edu 
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 Telephone  Email 

University of California 
Office of the President 
Office of General Counsel to The Regents 
1111 Franklin Street, 8th floor 
Oakland, CA 94607-5200 

  

*James Agate 
Senior Counsel – Business and Land 
Use 

(510) 987-9719  james.agate@ucop.edu 

*Liana Epperson 
Counsel, Real Estate 

(510) 987-9709   liana.epperson@ucop.edu 

University of California 
Office of the President 
Real Estate Services Group 
1111 Franklin Street, 6th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607-5200 

   

*Gordon Schank 
Director, Real Estate Services Group  

(510) 499-7260  gordon.schank@ucop.edu 

*Allen Meacham 
Assistant Director – Real Estate 

(510) 987-9060  allen.meacham@ucop.edu 

University of California 
Office of the President  
Office of Risk Services  
1111 Franklin Street, 10th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607-5200      

   

*Gary Leonard 
Program Manager 

(510) 987-9824  gary.leonard@ucop.edu 

University of California 
Office of the President 
Capital Markets Finance 
1111 Franklin Street, 10th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607 

   

*Sandra Kim 
Executive Director 

(510) 987-9660  sandra.kim@ucop.edu 

*Michael Mendelbaum 
Senior Finance Officer  

(510) 987-9662  michael.mendelbaum@ucop.edu 

*Pikka Sodhi 
Finance Officer–External Finance 

(510) 987-9779  pikka.sodhi@ucop.edu 
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 Telephone  Email 

*Allen Yin 
Finance Officer – External Finance 

(510) 987-9852  allen.yin@ucop.edu 

Department of Finance  (Appendix A only)   

State of California 
Department of Finance 
915 “L” Street, 9th Floor 
Sacramento, CA  95814 

   

Veronica Chung-Ng (916) 445-5332  veronica.chung-ng@dof.ca.gov  

Oscar Chaves (916) 445-5332  oscar.chaves@dof.ca.gov 

Jim Doyle (916) 445-5332  jim.doyle@dof.ca.gov 

Bill Steffenhagen (916) 445-5332  bill.steffenhagen@dof.ca.gov  

Jennifer Rockwell 
Chief Counsel 

(916) 324-4856  jennifer.rockwell@dof.ca.gov  

Controller’s Office (Appendix A Only)   

State Controller’s Office 
Division of Accounting & Reporting 
3301 C Street, Room 501 
Sacramento, CA  95813 

  

George Lolas (916) 322-7407  glolas@sco.ca.gov  

Coleen Morrow (916) 327-1751  cmorrow@sco.ca.gov 

Nancy Valle (916) 445-5834  nvalle@sco.ca.gov  

Gretchen Hussey (916) 322-5089  ghussey@sco.ca.gov 

Beverly Englund (916) 327-8830  benglund@sco.ca.gov 

Jocelyn Roubique (916) 322-7748  jroubique@sco.ca.gov  

Saleshni Singh (916) 322-4671  sssingh@sco.ca.gov 
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 Telephone  Email 

Bureau of State Audits   

Bureau of State Audits 
555 Capitol Mall, Suite 300 
Sacramento, CA  95814 

   

Dan Motta (916) 445-0255 x 418  danm@auditor.ca.gov 

Angela Dickinson (916) 445-1253 x 250  angelad@bsa.ca.gov  

California Attorney General’s Office   

State of California 
1300 I Street, 17th Floor 
Sacramento, CA  95814 

   

*Julia Bilaver, Esq. (916) 322-6124  julia.bilaver@doj.ca.gov  

*Tad Egawa (916) 324-5310  tad.egawa@doj.ca.gov 

Appendix A Only:    

Catherine H. Brown (916) 324-1720  catherine.brown@doj.ca.gov 

Financial Advisor    

KNN Public Finance  
1333 Broadway, Suite 1000 
Oakland, CA  94612 

   

*David Leifer 
Senior Managing Director 

(510) 208-8264  dleifer@knninc.com  

*Dan Cox 
Vice President 

(510) 208-8218  dcox@knninc.com  

*Mark Li 
Vice President 

(510) 208-8213  mli@knninc.com  

*Bobby Cheung 
Assistant Vice President 

(510) 208-8214  bcheung@knninc.com  

*Ellen Hall 
Public Finance Assistant 

(510) 208-8204  ehall@knninc.com 
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 Telephone  Email 

Bond Counsel    

Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth  
660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600 
Newport Beach, CA  92660-6422 

  

*Robert J. Whalen, Esq. (949) 725-4166  rwhalen@sycr.com  

*Carol Lew, Esq. (949) 725-4237  clew@sycr.com  

*Bryan Gibson, Esq. (949) 725-4144  bgibson@sycr.com  

*Judie Krawiec (949) 725-4053  jkrawiec@sycr.com  

Disclosure Counsel    

Nixon Peabody 
555 West Fifth Street, 46th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90013  

   

*Daniel Deaton (213) 629-6050  ddeaton@nixonpeabody.com 

*Rudy S. Salo (213) 629-6069  rsalo@nixonpeabody.com 

*Charles C. Wolf (213) 629-6066  cwolf@nixonpeabody.com 

Co-Disclosure Counsel for the State Regarding Appendix A 

Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth 
500 Capitol Mall, #1120  
Sacramento, CA 95814 

   

Kevin Civale, Esq. (916) 449-2360  kcivale@sycr.com  

Monica Vasquez (916) 449-2350  mvasquez@sycr.com 

Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP 
The Orrick Building 
405 Howard Street 
San Francisco, CA  94105 

   

Robert Feyer, Esq. 
Partner 

(415) 773-5886  bobfeyer@orrick.com  

Justin Cooper, Esq. 
Project Manager 

(415) 773-5908  jcooper@orrick.com 
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 Telephone  Email 

Underwriter’s Counsel    

Sidley Austin LLP 
555 California Street, Suite 2000 
San Francisco, CA 94104 

   

*Gisele Rainer 
Counsel 

(415) 772-7426  grainer@sidley.com 

*Preston Swapp 
Counsel 

(415) 772-7427  pswapp@sidley.com 

Verification Agent     

TBD    

 
   

    

Website Customer Service    

Elabra 
480 Gate 5 Road, Suite 130 
Sausalito, CA  94965 

   

Customer Service (Please use for 
General Information and Posting 
Documents) 

(888) 935-2272  service@elabra.com  

Tim Kelly (415) 289-5000  tim.kelly@elabra.com  

Electronic Official Statement Distributor   

AVIA Communication 
2102 Business Center Drive, Suite 130 
Irvine, CA 92612 

  

Jim Siegel (949) 253-4141  jim.siegel@aviacommunications.com 



 
 

SPWB LRB 2012 Series D, E and F Distribution List  |  August 29, 2012  |  Page 9 of 14 
 

 
*Receives documents 

            
 KNN Public Finance 1333 Broadway, Suite 1000, Oakland, California  94612     phone:  510-839-8200     fax:  510-208-8282 

 Telephone  Email 

Rating Agencies    

Fitch Ratings 
One State Street Plaza 
New York, NY  10004 

   

Karen S. Krop 
Senior Director 

(212) 908-0661  karen.krop@fitchratings.com 

Douglas Offerman 
Director 

(212) 908-0889  douglas.offerman@fitchratings.com  

Colin Walsh 
Director  
Education & Nonprofit Institutions 

(212) 908-0767  colin.walsh@fitchratings.com 

Laura Porter (212) 908-0575  laura.porter@fitchratings.com  

Moody’s Investors Service 
7 World Trade Center at 250 Greenwich Street 
Public Finance Group - 23rd Floor 
New York, NY 10007 

  

Edith (“Edie)” Behr 
Vice President/Senior Credit Officer and 
Manager 
Higher Education & Not-for-Profit Team 

(212) 553-0566  edith.behr@moodys.com 

Emily Raimes  
Analyst 

(212) 553-7203  emily.raimes@moodys.com 

Standard & Poor’s 
55 Water Street 
New York, NY  10048-0003 

   

David Hitchcock 
Western Reg. Dir. 

(212) 438-2022  david_hitchock@standardandpoors.com  
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 Telephone  Email 

Standard & Poor’s 
One Market Street 
Steuart Tower, 15th Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94105 

   

Gabriel Petek 
Senior Director 

(415) 371-5042  gabriel_petek@sandp.com  

Jessica Matsumori 
Director 

(415) 371-5083  jessica_matsumori@sandp.com  

Robert Tu 
Research Assistant 

(415) 371-5087  robert_tu@sandp.com 

Senior Managing Underwriter   

Bank of America Merrill Lynch 
555 California St., Suite 1160 
San Francisco, CA 94104 

  

*Ed Burdett (415) 913-2324  ed.burdett@baml.com 

*Grace Barvin (415) 913-2325  grace.barvin@baml.com 

*Chris Rohstedt (415) 913-2327  chris.rohstedt@baml.com 

*Wesley Ellins (415) 913-5727  wesley.m.ellins@baml.com 

*Zachary Carbone (415) 913-2334  zachary.carbone@baml.com 

Co-Senior Managing Underwriter   

Prager & Co., LLC 
One Maritime Plaza, Suite 1000 
San Francisco, CA  94111 

   

*Saul Rosenbaum 
Managing Director 

(415) 403-1913  Saul.rosenbaum@prager.com 

*Steve Kelleher 
Managing Director (Sales and Trading 
Desk) 

(415) 403-1971  Stephen.kelleher@prager.com 

*Craig Bettencourt 
Managing Director 

(415) 403-1918  Craig.bettencourt@prager.com 

*Kati Small 
Director 

(646) 871-3453  Kati.small@prager.com 
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 KNN Public Finance 1333 Broadway, Suite 1000, Oakland, California  94612     phone:  510-839-8200     fax:  510-208-8282 

 Telephone  Email 

*Jason Tsai 
Analyst 

(415) 403-1927  jason.tsai@prager.com 

Prager & Co., LLC 
One Grand Central Place 
60 East 42nd Street, Suite 1620 
New York, NY  10017 

   

*George Mulry 
Managing Director (Sales and Trading 
Desk)  

(212) 661-6600  george.mulry@prager.com 

Co-Managing Underwriters    

BNY Mellon Capital Markets, LLC 
Public Finance  
BNY Mellon Center, Suite 475 
500 Grant Street 
Pittsburgh, PA 15258-001 

   

*F. Charles Goodwin 
Managing Director 

(412) 234 4033  charles.goodwin@bnymellon.com 

*Simon L. Goehring 
Vice President 

(412) 234-0657  simon.goehring@bnymellon.com 

City National Securities, Inc. 
400 North Roxbury Drive 
Beverly Hills, CA 90210 

   

*Mary M. Lamb 
Vice President 

(310) 888-6414  mary.lamb@cnb.com 

*Joel Tubig 
Vice President 

(310) 888-6427  joel.tubig@cnb.com 

*Jonathan Worley 
Senior Vice President 

(310) 888-6411  jonathan.worley@cnb.com 

Edward Jones 
12555 Manchester Road 
St. Louis, MO  63131 

   

*Stina Wishman 
Managing Director, Municipal Syndicate 
Dept. 

(314) 515-3200  stina.wishman@edwardjones.com 
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 Telephone  Email 

EdwardJones 
3017 Douglas Blvd, Suite 300 
 Roseville, CA 95661 

   

*Richard Han 
Managing Director, Investment Banking 

(916) 788-7245 
(916) 622-8767 (cell) 

 richard.han@edwardjones.com 

Fidelity Capital Markets 
350 California Street 
San Francisco, CA 94104  

   

*Debra Saunders (415) 445-6976   debra.saunders@fmr.com 

Fidelity Capital Markets 
200 Seaport Blvd Z2H  
Boston, MA 02210 

   

*William Laverty  
Vice President Municipal Underwriter 

(617) 563-7691   william.laverty@fmr.com 

Great Pacific Securities 
151 Kalmus Drive, Suite H8 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 

   

*Chris Vinck (714) 619-3000  cvinck@greatpac.com 

*Dave Swoish  (714) 619-3000  dswoish@greatpac.com 

*James Voight  (714) 619-3000  jvoight@greatpac.com 

J.P. Morgan 
1415 L Street, Suite 650 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

   

*Juan Fernandez 
Executive Director  

(916) 491-3320  juan.fernandez@jpmorgan.com 

J.P. Morgan 
560 Mission Street, Floor 3 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

   

*Melissa Shick 
Vice President  

(415) 315-7954  melissa.a.shick@jpmorgan.com 

*Melanie Barrett 
Associate  

(415) 315-5647  melanie.barrett@jpmorgan.com 

J.P. Morgan 
1999 Avenue of the Stars, 31st Floor 
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 Telephone  Email 

Los Angeles, CA 90067 

*Tyler Old 
Vice President  

(310) 201-7722  tyler.r.old@jpmorgan.com 

Loop Capital Markets 
12100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 430 
Los Angeles CA 90025 

   

*Lisa A. Smith 
Managing Director 

(310) 442-1200 x23  lisa.smith@loopcapital.com 

*Jason P. Richter 
Vice President 

(310) 442-1200 x24  jason.richter@loopcapital.com 

*Geoffrey T. Sager 
Associate 

(310) 442-1200 x21  geoffrey.sager@loopcapital.com 

O’Connor & Co. Securities, Inc. 
250 Newport Center Dr., Suite 303 
Newport Beach, CA  92660 

   

*William A. O'Connor (949) 706-0444  woconnor@ocsec.com 

*Brent Stutman (818) 914-4100  bstutman@ocsec.com 

RH Investment Corporation 
15760 Ventura Blvd, Suite 1732 
Encino, CA  91436 

   

*Kelly Wine 
Trader/Underwriter 

(818) 789-8781  kwine@rh-investment.com 

*Romeo Portillo (818) 789-8781  romeo@rh-investment.com 

Roberts & Ryan Investments, Inc. 
57 Post Street, Suite 614 
San Francisco, CA 94104-5023 

   

*Daniel W. Roberts 
President/CEO 

(415) 956-2000  droberts@robertsryan.net 
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 Telephone  Email 

Seattle Northwest Securities Corporation (SNW) 
4 Embarcadero, Suite 1400 
San Francisco, CA 94111 

  

*Alejandro Caminos 
Vice President 

(415) 766-3518 
(415) 640-6670 (cell) 

 acaminos@snwsc.com 

Seattle Northwest Securities Corporation (SNW) 
1300 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 3650 
Portland, OR 97201 

  

*Mark Lee 
Underwriter 

(503) 275-8344  mlee@snwsc.com 

*Susan Vucinich 
Underwriter 

(503) 275-8326  svucinich@snwsc.com 

 


